Power Integrations
5245 Hellyer Avenue, San Jose, CA 95138 USA.
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
Design Example Report
Title
Broad TRIAC Dimmer Capability 6.9 W LED
Driver Using LinkSwitchTM-PH LNK404EG

(10 x 20)
EKZE500ELL271MJ20S
Nippon Chemi-
Con
3 1 C6 22 F, 50 V, Electrolytic, Low ESR, 900 m,
(5 x 11.5)
ELXZ500ELL220MEB5D
Nippon Chemi-
Con
4 1 C8 1 F, 400 V, Electrolytic, (6.3 x 11) EKMG401ELL1R0MF11D
United Chemi-
Con
5 2 C9 C11 100 nF, 500 V, Ceramic, X7R, 1812 VJ1812Y104KXEAT Vishay
6 1 C10 33 nF, 400 V, Film ECQ-E4333KF Panasonic
7 1 C12 10 F, 16 V, Ceramic, X5R, 0805 GRM21BR61C106KE15L Murata
8 1 C13 22 nF, 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2VB1H223K Panasonic
9 1 C15 100 nF 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 ECJ-1VB1E104K Panasonic
10 1 C16 1 nF, 1000 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 C0805C102KDRACTU Kemet
11 1 C17 1 nF, Ceramic, Y1 ECK-ANA102MB Panasonic
12 1 D1 600 V, 1 A, Fast Recovery, 250 ns, SMA RS1J-13-F Diodes, Inc
13 1 D2 150 V, 1 A, Ultrafast Recovery, 35 ns, SMB Case MURS115T3 On Semi
14 2 D3 D7 250 V, 0.2 A, Fast Switching, 50 ns, SOD-323 BAV21WS-7-F Diodes, Inc
15 1 D4 75 V, 0.15 A, Fast Switching, 4 ns, MELF LL4148-13 Diodes, Inc
16 1 D5 DIODE ULTRA FAST, SW, 200 V, 1 A, SMA US1D-13-F Diodes, Inc
17 1 D6
1000 V, 1 A, Rectifier, Glass Passivated, DO-213AA
(MELF)
DL4007-13-F Diodes, Inc
18 1 F1 3.15 A, 250 V, Slow, RST 507-1181 Belfuse
19 4
L1 L2
L3 L4 4.7 mH, 90 mA, 20 , RF Inductor B82144A2475J Epcos
20 1 Q2 NPN, Small Signal BJT, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 MMBT3904LT1G On Semi
21 1 Q3 SCR, 400 V, 1.25 A, TO-92 FS0202DA Fagor
22 1 Q4 500 V, 4.4 A, 1200 m. N-Channel, TO-220F STP5NK50ZFP ST
23 2 R2 R3 4.7 k, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ472V Panasonic
24 1 R4 2.4 M, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ245V Panasonic
25 1 R5 22 , 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ220V Panasonic
26 3
R6 R10
R18 10 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ103V Panasonic
27 1 R7 1.50 M, 1%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8ENF1504V Panasonic
28 2 R8 R9 10 k, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ103V Panasonic
29 2
R11
R12 750 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ754V Panasonic
30 1 R13 100 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1003V Panasonic
31 2 R14 510 , 5%, 2 W, Metal Oxide RSF200JB-510R Yageo
32 1 R15 178 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF1783V Panasonic
33 1 R16 270 , 5%, 1 W, Metal Oxide RSF100JB-270R Yageo
34 1 R19 49.9 k, 1%, 1/16 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3EKF4992V Panasonic
35 1 R23 750 , 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ751V Panasonic
36 1 R25 100 , 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ101V Panasonic
07-Mar-11                                            DER-269  6.9 W A19 LED Driver Using LNK404EG
Page 15 of 48
Power Integrations
Tel: +1 408 414 9200   Fax: +1 408 414 9201
37 2
R26
R28 200 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ204V Panasonic
38 1 R29 1 k, 5%, 2 W, Metal Oxide RSF200JB-1K0 Yageo
39 1 RV1 275 V, 23 J, 7 mm, RADIAL  V275LA4P Littlefuse
40 1 U1 LinkSwitch-PH, eSIP LNK404EG
Power
Integrations
41 1 U2 Bobbin, RM6_S/I, Vertical, 4 pins w 2 pin clip CPV-RM6S/I-1S-8PD Ferroxcube
42 1 VR3 39 V, 5%, 150 mW, SSMINI-2 MAZS39000L Panasonic
43 1 VR4 8.2 V, 5%, 150 mW, SSMINI-2 MAZS0820ML Panasonic
7.2 Daughter Board
Item Qty Ref Des Description Mfg Part Number Mfg
45 2 C14 C19 10 nF 50 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0603 ECJ-1VB1H103K Panasonic
46 1 C18 10 F, 16 V, Ceramic, X5R, 0805 GRM21BR61C106KE15L Murata
47 1 C20 220 nF, 25 V, Ceramic, X7R, 0805 ECJ-2YB1E224K Panasonic
48 3
Q5 Q6
Q7
NPN, Small Signal BJT, 40 V, 0.2 A, SOT-23 MMBT3904LT1G On Semi
49 2 R17 R20 200 , 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ201V Panasonic
50 4
R21 R22
R32 R33 750 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ754V Panasonic
51 1 R24 10 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ103V Panasonic
52 1 R30 10 k, 5%, 1/4 W, Thick Film, 1206 ERJ-8GEYJ103V Panasonic
53 1 R31 30 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ303V Panasonic
54 1 R34 470 k, 5%, 1/8 W, Thick Film, 0805 ERJ-6GEYJ474V Panasonic
55 1 R35 4.7 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ472V Panasonic
56 1 R36 1 k, 5%, 1/10 W, Thick Film, 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ102V Panasonic
57 1 VR4 8.2 V, 5%, 150 mW, SSMINI-2 MAZS0820ML Panasonic
58 1 VR5 3 V, 5%, 500 mW, DO-213AA (MELF) ZMM5225B-7 Diodes Inc
DER-269  6.9 W A19 LED Driver Using LNK404EG 07-Mar-11
  Page 16 of 48